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The Honorable Candice Miller
Committee on House Administration

U.S. House of Representatives
1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith three copies of the monthly report of the Committee on Science,
Space, and Technology for January 2013, including the following:

« A summary of specific programs and investigations;
« A statement of expenses and fund balance;

. A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses, and
« A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly

salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the

Sincerely,

Lamar Smith
Chairman

Committee.



MONTHLY REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON
SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY
January 2013

FULL COMMITTEE:

Hearings and Mark-ups
Wednesday January 23, 2012
Convened a Committee Organizational Meeting.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups
No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:

Hearings and Mark-ups
No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:

Hearings and Mark-ups
No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH:

Hearings and Mark-ups
No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:

Heariﬁgs and Mark-ups
No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON TECHNOLOGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups
No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.




OTHER ACTIVITIES:

January 1, 2013

H. R. 6612, To Re-designate the Dryden Flight Research Center as the Neil A. Armstrong Flight
Research Center and the Western Aeronautical Test Range As the Hugh L. Dryden Aeronautical
Test Range. A motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill was agreed to on December 31, 2012
by a vote of Y-404, N-0 (Roll Call No. 653). On January 1, 2013, H. R. 6612 was received in the
Senate.

January 2, 2013

H. R. 6586, To Extend the Application of Certain Space Launch Liability Provisions Through
2014. On January 1, 2013, H. R. 6586 passed the Senate with an amendment by Unanimous
Consent and was signed into law on January 4, 2013.

January 14,2013
H.R. 221, SMART SALE Act of 2013, introduced by Rep. Blackburn and referred to the House
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 22, 2013
Executive Communications No. 94 — Letter from Chair, NASA Safety Advisory Panel,
transmitting the Panel’s Annual Report for 2012.

January 22, 2013

H.Res. 41, Expressing support for designation of February 12, 2013, as Darwin Day and
recognizing the importance of science for the betterment of humanity, introduced by Rep. Holt
and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 23, 2013

H.Res. 44, Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that Federal Laboratories have
been and continue to be on the cutting edge of scientific and technological advancement and
supporting the designation of 2013 as the “Year of the Federal Lab”, introduced by Rep. Chaka
and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 23, 2013

H.Res. 44, Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that it is imperative that the
United States creates a clear vision and goal to be the world leader in innovation, science,
technology, engineering, and math to ensure continued strength, growth, and vitality of this
Nation, introduced by Rep. Chaka and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY

January 3, 2013

H.R. 49, American Energy Independence and Price Reduction Act, introduced by Rep. Don
Young and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.



SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT

January 3, 2013

H.R. 70, Deficit Reduction, Job Creation, and Energy Security Act, introduced by Rep. Jackson
Lee and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 23, 2013
H.R. 373, To amend title VII of the Oil Pollution Act of 1990, and for other purposes, introduced
by Rep. Capps and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT
No bills were referred during January 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH

January 3, 2013

H.R. 86, Cybersecurity Education Enhancement Act of 2013, introduced by Rep. Jackson Lee
and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 23, 2013

H.R. 394, To ensure the development and responsible stewardship of nanotechnology,
introduced by Rep. Honda and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and
Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE
No bills were referred during January 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON TERCHNOLOGY

January 23, 2013

H.R. 12, Voter Empowerment Act, introduced by Rep. Lewis and referred to the House
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.



2/14/2013

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

11341 January
YTD Including

Description January January Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation $353,703.71 $353,703.71 $353,703.71
Severance $25,433.03 $25,433.03 $25,433.03

11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $379,136.74 $379,136.74 $379,136.74
Bottled Water $73.90 $73.90 $73.90
Office Supplies (Transfer) $422 67 $422 .67 $422.67
Publications/Reference Material $12,495.00 $12,495.00 $12,495.00

26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $12,991.57 $12,991.57 $12,991.57
Comp. Software Purch. < $10,000 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
Maintenance / Repairs $2,271.88 $2,271.88 $2,271.88

31 Equipment subtotal $4,071.88 $4,071.88 $4,071.88

Total Expenses $396,200.19 $396,200.19 $396,200.19

Prepared by John E. Ross



2/14/2013 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

January
Total Authorization
1131 $5,986,023.00
Less Expenses for:
January, 2013 $396,200.19
Total Expenses to Date: $396,200.19
Unexpended Authorization $5,589,822.81

Prepared by John E. Ross
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Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Fiscal Year: 2013

Month Paid: January-13
Type [(Multiple Items)
Name Title

Aldridge, Aaricka Staff Assistant

Bharwani, Rajesh D.
Brown, Jamieson P.
Brown, Jennifer Y.
Byers, Dan

Canfield, Neil R.
Caravelli, Margaret E.
Connor, Anne M.
Coppler, Leslie Elizabeth
Crooks, Kathleen M.
Danford, James Brian
Duncan, Kirsten M.
Dutton, John C.
English, Jonlyn Brystol
Fagan, Shana Dale
Frost, Lana A.

Gallo, Marcy E.
Gurley, Emily Hollis
Hammond, Eric
Hammond, Tom J.
Harris, Amber E.
Havener, Erin N.
Jester, Julia Danielle
Jezierski, Jeffrey (J.T.)
Jones, Andrea

Jones, Melia C.
Jordan. Taylor R.
Keeley, Matthew J.
King, Christopher J.
Kopshever, Kristin N
Kurz, Zachary S.
Lackey, Holt M.

Li, Allen

Marsh, Julie Christine
Monroe, Kenneth S.
Montgomery, Kimberly
Norman, Russell Evan
Oberman, Richard M.
O'Leary, Christopher J.
Orlando, Matthew Tyler
Pasternak, Douglas S.
Pearson, Daniel R.
Piazza, John L.
Poppleton, Janet W.
Rose, Allison J.

Ross, John E.
Rothschild, Tara
Samantar, Deborah L.
Scholl, Ellen E.

Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Chief of Staff

Staff Director
Professional Staff
Chief Counsel
Professional Staff
Financial Administrator
Deputy Chief Counsel
Speech Writer
Professional Staff
Shared Employee
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Legal Staff Assistant
Staff Director
Finance Assistant
Shared Employee
Staff Director
Finance Assistant
Press Assistant
Staff Director

Director of Member Services

Professional Staff
Subcommittee Counsel
Staff Assistant
Subcommittee Counsel
Professional Staff
Administrative Assistant
Press Secretary

Chief Counsel
Professional Staff
Shared Employee
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Deputy Chief Counsel
Chief of Staff
Professional Staff
Staff Assistant
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Chief Counsel

Shared Employee
Professional Staff
Finance Director
Professional Staff
Legislative Clerk
Professional Staff

Prepared 2/14/2013

Gross Monthly
Compensation

$1,833.33
$7,000.00
$8,555.56
$6,708.33
$10,888.89
$46.67
$474.16
$6,611.11
$6,688.89
$10,888.89
$3,888.89
$6,611.11
$3,266.67
$3,111.11
$13,098.64
$5,055.56
$7,544.44
$554.17
$3,888.89
$10,344.44
$575.00
$3,111.11
$9,722.22
$10,666.67
$7,347.22
$5,444.44
$3,500.00
$798.36
$10,344.44
$4,666.67
$6,611.11
$6,801.52
$6,611.11
$3,266.67
$9,333.33
$4,000.00
$4,666.67
$12,833.33
$3,500.00
$2,722.22
$8,667.17
$10,566.11
$10,344.44
$3,266.67
$5,444.44
$801.54
$7,777.78
$5,833.33
$4,666.67
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Name

Shank, Christopher M.
Small, Laura E.
Smith, Ashley

Smith, Kimberly Ann
Sokolov, Dahlia L.
Wandel, Bryan Paul
Watson, Harlan L.
Weerasinghe, Pamitha D.
Whitney, Pamela L.
Whittaker, Larry W.
Woods, Clinton J.
Wright, Sangina Q.
Yamada, Richard
Zach, Andrew P.
Grand Total

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Title

Policy Director

Intern

Administrative Director
DCS for Communications
Professional Staff
Finance Assistant
Professional Staff
Staff/Press Assistant
Professional Staff
Director of Information Technology
Professional Staff
Deputy Clerk
Professional Staff
Professional Staff

Prepared 2/14/2013

Compensation

Gross Monthly

$12,833.33
$933.33
$7,000.00
$93.33
$9,975.00
$869.29
$13,276.36
$2,800.00
$8,139.44
$8,711.11
$6,611.11
$4,666.67
$5,666.67
$6,611.11
$379,136.74
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