Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY

2321 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6301

(202) 225-6371 www.science.house.gov

February 19, 2012

HOUSE ADVINISTRATION

2013 FEB 19 PM 6: 09

The Honorable Candice Miller Committee on House Administration U.S. House of Representatives 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith three copies of the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for January 2013, including the following:

- A summary of specific programs and investigations;
- · A statement of expenses and fund balance;
- · A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses, and
- A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee.

Sincerely, Lamou Smith

Lamar Smith

Chairman

MONTHLY REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY January 2013

FULL COMMITTEE:

Hearings and Mark-ups

Wednesday January 23, 2012

Convened a Committee Organizational Meeting.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON TECHNOLOGY:

Hearings and Mark-ups

No hearing or mark-ups were held in the subcommittee during the month of January.

OTHER ACTIVITIES:

January 1, 2013

H. R. 6612, To Re-designate the Dryden Flight Research Center as the Neil A. Armstrong Flight Research Center and the Western Aeronautical Test Range As the Hugh L. Dryden Aeronautical Test Range. A motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill was agreed to on December 31, 2012 by a vote of Y-404, N-0 (Roll Call No. 653). On January 1, 2013, H. R. 6612 was received in the Senate.

January 2, 2013

H. R. 6586, To Extend the Application of Certain Space Launch Liability Provisions Through 2014. On January 1, 2013, H. R. 6586 passed the Senate with an amendment by Unanimous Consent and was signed into law on January 4, 2013.

January 14, 2013

H.R. 221, SMART SALE Act of 2013, introduced by Rep. Blackburn and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 22, 2013

Executive Communications No. 94 – Letter from Chair, NASA Safety Advisory Panel, transmitting the Panel's Annual Report for 2012.

January 22, 2013

H.Res. 41, Expressing support for designation of February 12, 2013, as Darwin Day and recognizing the importance of science for the betterment of humanity, introduced by Rep. Holt and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 23, 2013

H.Res. 44, Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that Federal Laboratories have been and continue to be on the cutting edge of scientific and technological advancement and supporting the designation of 2013 as the "Year of the Federal Lab", introduced by Rep. Chaka and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 23, 2013

H.Res. 44, Expressing the sense of the House of Representatives that it is imperative that the United States creates a clear vision and goal to be the world leader in innovation, science, technology, engineering, and math to ensure continued strength, growth, and vitality of this Nation, introduced by Rep. Chaka and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY

January 3, 2013

H.R. 49, American Energy Independence and Price Reduction Act, introduced by Rep. Don Young and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT

January 3, 2013

H.R. 70, Deficit Reduction, Job Creation, and Energy Security Act, introduced by Rep. Jackson Lee and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 23, 2013

H.R. 373, To amend title VII of the Oil Pollution Act of 1990, and for other purposes, introduced by Rep. Capps and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT

No bills were referred during January 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH

January 3, 2013

H.R. 86, Cybersecurity Education Enhancement Act of 2013, introduced by Rep. Jackson Lee and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

January 23, 2013

H.R. 394, To ensure the development and responsible stewardship of nanotechnology, introduced by Rep. Honda and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE

No bills were referred during January 2013.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON TERCHNOLOGY

January 23, 2013

H.R. 12, Voter Empowerment Act, introduced by Rep. Lewis and referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date

113-1 January

		YTD Including		
Description	January	January	Cumulative Total	
Non Statutory Compensation	\$353,703.71	\$353,703.71	\$353,703.71	
Severance	\$25,433.03	\$25,433.03	\$25,433.03	
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$379,136.74	\$379,136.74	\$379,136.74	
Bottled Water	\$73.90	\$73.90	\$73.90	
Office Supplies (Transfer)	\$422.67	\$422.67	\$422.67	
Publications/Reference Material	\$12,495.00	\$12,495.00	\$12,495.00	
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$12,991.57	\$12,991.57	\$12,991.57	
Comp. Software Purch. < \$10,000	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
Maintenance / Repairs	\$2,271.88	\$2,271.88	\$2,271.88	
31 Equipment subtotal	\$4,071.88	\$4,071.88	\$4,071.88	
Total Expenses	\$396,200.19	\$396,200.19	\$396,200.19	

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date January

	,
Total Authorization	
113-1	\$5,986,023.00
Less Expenses for:	
January, 2013	\$396,200.19
Total Expenses to Date:	\$396,200.19
Unexpended Authorization	\$5,589,822.81

REPORT OF TRAVEL PERFORMED

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology 113th Congress, 1st Session January 2013**

Itinerary Reimbursement Claimed	Trans. Per Diem Other Travel			
Purpose	2.			Н
Dates of Travel	From To			
Traveler	6		22	

**There was no travel performed by the Committee during the month of January 2013.

Fiscal Year:	2013	
Month Paid:	January-13	
Туре	(Multiple Items)	

		20
Name	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
Aldridge, Aaricka	Staff Assistant	\$1,833.33
Bharwani, Rajesh D.	Professional Staff	\$7,000.00
Brown, Jamieson P.	Professional Staff	\$8,555.56
Brown, Jennifer Y.	Chief of Staff	\$6,708.33
Byers, Dan	Staff Director	\$10,888.89
Canfield, Neil R.	Professional Staff	\$46.67
Caravelli, Margaret E.	Chief Counsel	\$474.16
Connor, Anne M.	Professional Staff	\$6,611.11
Coppler, Leslie Elizabeth	Financial Administrator	\$6,688.89
Crooks, Kathleen M.	Deputy Chief Counsel	\$10,888.89
Danford, James Brian	Speech Writer	\$3,888.89
Duncan, Kirsten M.	Professional Staff	\$6,611.11
Dutton, John C.	Shared Employee	\$3,266.67
English, Jonlyn Brystol	Professional Staff	\$3,111.11
Fagan, Shana Dale	Professional Staff	\$13,098.64
Frost, Lana A.	Legal Staff Assistant	\$5,055.56
Gallo, Marcy E.	Staff Director	\$7,544.44
Gurley, Emily Hollis	Finance Assistant	\$554.17
Hammond, Eric	Shared Employee	\$3,888.89
Hammond, Tom J.	Staff Director	\$10,344.44
Harris, Amber E.	Finance Assistant	\$575.00
Havener, Erin N.	Press Assistant	\$3,111.11
Jester, Julia Danielle	Staff Director	\$9,722.22
Jezierski, Jeffrey (J.T.)	Director of Member Services	\$10,666.67
Jones, Andrea	Professional Staff	\$7,347.22
Jones, Melia C.	Subcommittee Counsel	\$5,444.44
Jordan. Taylor R.	Staff Assistant	\$3,500.00
Keeley, Matthew J.	Subcommittee Counsel	\$798.36
King, Christopher J.	Professional Staff	\$10,344.44
King, Crinstopher 3. Kopshever, Kristin N	Administrative Assistant	\$4,666.67
Kurz, Zachary S.	Press Secretary	\$6,611.11
Lackey, Holt M.	Chief Counsel	\$6,801.52
Li, Allen	Professional Staff	\$6,611.11
Marsh, Julie Christine	Shared Employee	\$3,266.67
Monroe, Kenneth S.	Professional Staff	\$9,333.33
And the state of t	Professional Staff	\$4,000.00
Montgomery, Kimberly Norman, Russell Evan	Deputy Chief Counsel	\$4,000.00 \$4,666.67
Oberman, Richard M.	Chief of Staff	
	Professional Staff	\$12,833.33
O'Leary, Christopher J.	Staff Assistant	\$3,500.00 \$3,733.33
Orlando, Matthew Tyler	Professional Staff	\$2,722.22
Pasternak, Douglas S.	Professional Staff	\$8,667.17 \$10,566.11
Pearson, Daniel R.	Chief Counsel	\$10,566.11 \$10,344.44
Piazza, John L.		\$10,344.44
Poppleton, Janet W.	Shared Employee	\$3,266.67 \$5,444.44
Rose, Allison J.	Professional Staff	\$5,444.44
Ross, John E.	Finance Director	\$801.54
Rothschild, Tara	Professional Staff	\$7,777.78
Samantar, Deborah L.	Legislative Clerk	\$5,833.33
Scholl, Ellen E.	Professional Staff	\$4,666.67

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Name	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
Shank, Christopher M.	Policy Director	\$12,833.33
Small, Laura E.	Intern	\$933.33
Smith, Ashley	Administrative Director	\$7,000.00
Smith, Kimberly Ann	DCS for Communications	\$93.33
Sokolov, Dahlia L.	Professional Staff	\$9,975.00
Wandel, Bryan Paul	Finance Assistant	\$869.29
Watson, Harlan L.	Professional Staff	\$13,276.36
Weerasinghe, Pamitha D.	Staff/Press Assistant	\$2,800.00
Whitney, Pamela L.	Professional Staff	\$8,139.44
Whittaker, Larry W.	Director of Information Technology	\$8,711.11
Woods, Clinton J.	Professional Staff	\$6,611.11
Wright, Sangina Q.	Deputy Clerk	\$4,666.67
Yamada, Richard	Professional Staff	\$5,666.67
Zach, Andrew P.	Professional Staff	\$6,611.11
Grand Total	• . • . • . • . • . • . • . • . • .	\$379,136.74